U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



To The Honorable Commissioner for documents or copy thereof.

102086402

... the attached original

 \mathbf{T}

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Name: <u>Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.</u>	Name: Kraft Foods Schweiz Holding AG						
Address: <u>Three Lakes Drive</u>	Address: Bellerivestrasse 203						
City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093	City: Zurich State: Switzerland Zip: CH-8008						
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of: Delaware Other:	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of: Other: Switzerland						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No						
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other							
Execution Date: 3/27/2002							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/045915 Additional numbers attached? Yes (If yes, then attach number)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ers on a separate sheet and send along with this page) No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations invoiced:						
Name: Susan H. Frohling Company: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. Street Address: Three Lakes Drive City: Northfield State: IL Zip: 60093	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \$40 for one mark; \$25 each additional Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #11-1650 if any additional fees are required.						
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. One of the control of th							
Signature Sum Work	Date: 3/26/02						
Total number of page comprising cover sheet: 1							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0498

			-1	m	

Assignment of Application of a Mark

Whereas	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc. ,
	(Name of assignor)
_	TI
of	Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093 , (Address)
	(Address)
• •	to register a mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, No. 78/045915, filed <u>1/31/01</u> ; and
Whereas	Kraft Foods Schweiz Holding AG,
	(Name of assignee)
	D. II. 1
of	Bellerivestrasse 203, CH-8008, Zurich, Switzerland
	(Address)
is desirous	of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;
Now, therefore acknowledge	ore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby led, said
	Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
	(Name of assignor)
does hereby	y assign to the said Kraft Foods Schweiz Holding AG
	(Name of assignee)
	e and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the mbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.
	Tradomore Attornov
	(Signature of assignor; lifessignor is a corporation or other juristic
	organization, give the official title of the person who signs for
	assignor)
	designer,
State of County of	Illinois Cook
,	2002 1 2002 lung the F 16.
On this <u>L</u>	day of March, 2002 before me appeared Susur Hanawat rohling
The person	who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a
	his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic authority to do so).
	Signature of notary public)
ما المادي ال ما إلى المادي الماد	(Signature of notary public)
PATRI	CIA M ROGOVICE
ROTARY P	TUBLIC, STATE CHALLED

RECORDED: 03/26/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0499